ST26C32A
CMOS QUAD 3-STATE
DIFFERENTIAL LINE RECEIVER

April 2000
■ CMOS DESIGNFORLOW POWER
■ ±02VSENSIVITY OVER INPUT COMMON
MODE VOLTAGERANGE

input voltage range of ±7V. The ST26C32A
features internal pull-up and pull-down resistors
ORDER CODES
Type Temperature
Range
Package Comments
ST26C32ABN -40 to 85 oC DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST26C32ABD -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST26C32ABDR -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST26C32ABTR -40 to 85 oC TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
which prevent output oscillation on unused
channels. The ST26C32A provides an enable
and disable function to all four receivers and
features 3-STATE output with 6mA source and
sink capability.
SOPDIP TSSOP